
Round.1.

19-21 

March

Round.2.

14-15th 

August

Round.3.

25-26 Sept

St George 

399

Markwell

Group 216

Gold City

234

No Driver Class Points Points Points Total

67 Robert Turner Pro Buggy 0 121 120 241

450 Paul Weel  Extreme 2wd 121 0 0 121

604 Jeff McNiven   SXS Turbo 91 0 0 91

63 Chris Sollitt Pro Buggy 0 91 0 91

13 Nick Glass Pro Buggy 0 0 90 90

1011 Mark Bredden Sports Lite 1 73 0 74

34 Brett Comiskey Pro Buggy 73 0 0 73

624 Kye Floyd SXS Turbo 61 0 0 61

29 Rohan Williams  Pro Buggy 49 0 0 49

646 Jake Swinglehurst SXS Turbo 37 0 0 37

619 Christian Rich SXS Turbo 25 0 0 25

610 Thomas Swinglehurst SXS Turbo 19 0 0 19

691 Richard Tassin  SXS Turbo 13 0 0 13

461 Chris Western Extreme 2wd 7 0 0 7

97 David Chandler Pro Buggy 5 0 0 5

664 Michael Schneider SXS Turbo 5 0 0 5

649 Troy Daley    SXS Turbo 5 0 0 5

6688 Matt Halpin SXS Sport 5 0 0 5

6649 Tony Ross SXS Sport 5 0 0 5

688 Christian Montesalvo SXS Turbo 5 0 0 5

484 Justin Montesalvo Extreme 2wd 5 0 0 5

865 Luke McNicol Extreme 4wd 5 0 0 5

6681 Ross Speedy Newman SXS Sport 5 0 0 5

701 Geoff Pickering Production 4wd 5 0 0 5

6 Ryan Taylor Pro Buggy 1 0 0 1

471 Glenn Brinkman Extreme 2wd 1 0 0 1

18 Talbot Cox Pro Buggy 1 0 0 1

11 Michael Napier Pro Buggy 1 0 0 1

672 Joshua Weidman SXS Turbo 1 0 0 1

913 Derek Seam Pro Buggy 1 0 0 1

695 Clayton Lyndon SXS Turbo 1 0 0 1

618 James Hutchinson SXS Turbo 1 0 0 1

668 Christopher Voles SXS Turbo 1 0 0 1

611 David Loughnan SXS Turbo 1 0 0 1

778 Jodie Allen Production 4wd 1 0 0 1

660 Daniel Hughes SXS Turbo 1 0 0 1

520 Rickie Swain Performance 2wd 1 0 0 1

614 Zac Marsh SXS Turbo 1 0 0 1

6629 Paul Hutchison SXS Sport 1 0 0 1

613 Mike Zacka  SXS Turbo 1 0 0 1

108 David Ellsworth Pro Lite 1 0 0 1

189 Ian Baker Pro Lite 1 0 0 1

182 Pat Philp Pro Lite 1 0 0 1

864 Lucus Yates Extreme 4wd 1 0 0 1

1062 Peter Nunn Sports Lite 0 1 0 1

932 Simon Ievers Pro Buggy 0 1 0 1

1077 Tony Critchley Sports Lite 0 1 0 1

627 Ronald Turner SXS Turbo 0 1 0 1

607 Greg Gualandi SXS Turbo 0 0 0 0

699 Dale Little SXS Turbo 0 0 0 0

937 Mark Biggar  Pro Buggy 0 0 0 0
171 Trevor Hanks Pro Lite 0 0 0 0

Round.1.

19-21 

March

Round.2.

3-4th July Round.3.
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St George 

399

Markwell

Demolition 

216

Gold City

Challenge 

234

No Navigator Class Points Points Points Total

67 Jordan Bensemann Pro Buggy 0 121 120 241

450 Andrew Reid Extreme 2wd 121 0 0 121

604 Frank White SXS Turbo 91 0 0 91

13 Waylon Jaggard Pro Buggy 0 0 90 90

34 Daniel McKenzie Pro Buggy 73 0 0 73

624 Aarron Holland SXS Turbo 61 0 0 61

29 Adrian Kinmond Pro Buggy 49 0 0 49

646 David Swinglehurst SXS Turbo 37 0 0 37

619 Nathan Mortimer SXS Turbo 25 0 0 25

610 Kate Swinglehurst SXS Turbo 19 0 0 19

691 Bert Harris SXS Turbo 13 0 0 13

461 Cooper Western Extreme 2wd 7 0 0 7

97 Lloyd Chandler Pro Buggy 5 0 0 5

664 Tony Nunn SXS Turbo 5 0 0 5

649 Bruce Munro SXS Turbo 5 0 0 5

6688 Josh Halpin SXS Sport 5 0 0 5

6649 Jason Chipp SXS Sport 5 0 0 5

688 Ashton Montesalvo SXS Turbo 5 0 0 5

484 Jamie Montesalvo Qld Extreme 2wd 5 0 0 5

865 Tara McNicol Extreme 4wd 5 0 0 5

6681 Dusty Austin SXS Sport 5 0 0 5

701 Dylan Watson Production 4wd 5 0 0 5

6 Adam McGuire Pro Buggy 1 0 0 1

471 Dale Moscat Extreme 2wd 1 0 0 1

18 Craig King Pro Buggy 1 0 0 1

11 Scott Coleman Pro Buggy 1 0 0 1

672 Paul Weidman SXS Turbo 1 0 0 1

668 Carla Benzie SXS Turbo 1 0 0 1

611 Michael Rhode SXS Turbo 1 0 0 1

778 Trevor Wiley Production 4wd 1 0 0 1

660 Abigail Hughes SXS Turbo 1 0 0 1

520 Matthew Dicks Performance 2wd 1 0 0 1

614 Travis Rosewarne SXS Turbo 1 0 0 1

6629 Danielle Hutchison SXS Sport 1 0 0 1

613 Steve Walton SXS Turbo 1 0 0 1

108 Bridget Ellsworth Pro Lite 1 0 0 1

189 Warren Stevens Pro Lite 1 0 0 1

182 Karin Barker Pro Lite 1 0 0 1

932 Craig Wilde Pro Buggy 0 1 0 1

627 Justin Beverly SXS Turbo 0 1 0 1

864 Jim Bardsley Extreme 4wd 1 0 0 1

607 Matt Simpson SXS Turbo 0 0 0 0

699 Amelia Little SXS Turbo 0 0 0 0

937 Sharyne Biggar Pro Buggy 0 0 0 0
171 Trevor Hanks Pro Lite 0 0 0 0

DRIVER OUTRIGHT POINTS

NAVIGATOR OUTRIGHT POINTS


